

Board of Trustees of the C & R Levee District and the South Noble Lake District located in Pottawattamie and Harrison County Iowa

## AGENDA

## Tuesday, October 15, 2024 9:45 A.M.

How to Participate in this meeting:

In Person

- A. Approval of minutes for the South Noble Lake Drainage District meeting held on September 17, 2024.
- B. Discussion and/or decision to review and pay invoice from Bolton & Menk Inc in the amount of \$868.50 for the South Nobles Lake Drainage Ditch.

Adjourn South Noble Lake Drainage District and open C & R Levee Drainage District.

- A. Approval of minutes for the C & R Levee Drainage District meeting held on September 17, 2024.
- B. Discussion and/or decision to have Board Chair sign contractor's application no. 5 for payment of \$469,272.43 to Lieber Construction Inc for project #0A1.126865 for the C & R Levee District which is recommended by Bolton & Menk, Inc.
- C. Discussion and/or decision to review and pay invoice from Bolton & Menk Inc in the amount of \$19,467.50 for the C & R Levee Drainage District.